506396931 12/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6443687

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ	I		
		Name	Execution Date	
PAUL APOSTOLOPOL	ILOS		12/10/2020	
DAVY E. PASSUCCI			12/10/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PAUL K	PAUL KRISTEN, INC.		
Street Address:	252 FIL	2 FILLMORE AVENUE		
City:	TONAW	TONAWANDA		
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14150	14150		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		_	
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	-	6403244		
CORRESPONDENCE		716)632-7702		
		the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful. it will be sent	
using a fax number, if	provided	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		/168615111		
2		ames.simmons30@verizon.net		
•		AMES C. SIMMONS		
		LEANDER WAY EAST AMHERST, NEW YORK 14051		
Address Line 4.	L	AST AMILENST, NEW TORK 14031		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SAFESPANSHIELDCIP	SAFESPANSHIELDCIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES C. SIMMONS	JAMES C. SIMMONS	
SIGNATURE:		/James C. Simmons, Reg 28474	/James C. Simmons, Reg 28474/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/10/2020	12/10/2020	
		This document serves as an Oa	th/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 2		· ·		
source=SafespanShield(

source=SafespanShieldCIPCombinedDeclAssn121020#page2.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application for which a patent is sought on an invention entitled:

SHIELD

which application is identified as United States patent application or PCT international application number **16/403,244**, filed on **May 3, 2019**.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I acknowledge that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge my duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability of the invention claimed in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, we, Paul Apostolopoulos, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, and Davy E, Passucci, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in SHIELD for which the above-identified patent application was filed;

AND WHEREAS, Paul Kristen, Inc., a corporation of the state of New York, 252 Fillmore Avenue, Tonawanda, New York 14150, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and other countries;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Paul Kristen, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and other countries which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all other benefits accruing to or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States of America and other countries;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for filing United States applications and applications in other countries for said invention and for filing divisionals and continuations of said applications and for Page 2 Declaration and Assignment

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense. WITNESS, my hand and seal this 10 day of Allow

Paul Apostolopoulos

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the $\underline{D^{fn}}$ day of $\underline{D^{fn}}$ in the year 2020, before me, the subscriber, personally came Paul Apostolopoulos, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

CINOY RUDGLPH HILL Notary Public, State of New York Reg. No. 01RL/6082893 Qualified in Nagara County Commission Expires 11-04-2022

Crady Rudo V Notary Public

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 10th day of Decentber, 2020.

E. Passuccci

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On the $\underline{/ath}$ day of $\underline{Decentber}$ in the year 2020, before me, the subscriber, personally came Davy E. Passuccci, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

Kudo Joh Hill

CIRDY RUDOLPH HILL Notary Public, State of New York Reg. No. 01RU6002993 **Outallijed in Niagara County** Commission Explose 11-04-2022

[Seal]

PATENT REEL: 054609 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 12/10/2020